= EI1 XK I
IN—Y1) A
PARTS LIST

SK-2B-1

alli

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.




BX

CONTENTS

Page
BITHE, HIN— FAIHYT  sememmmamssssn e 1,2
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP
E*’i\ %E}gj% ________________________________________ 3v 4
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION
= 5, 6
ARM SHAFT
SHE 0 e 7,8
NEEDLE BAR
kv [ . S 9,10
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT
FRAME, R --ommom o mmmmmmmmmmm e 11,12
PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT
FEUBE soemammmmmesie s s s 13, 14
UPPER FEED MECHANISM
FREYBKEE  -oomooemmommmemmmmmmeomc oo 15, 16
LOWER FEED MECHANISM
s D - S e 17,18
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM
0= [ T 19, 20
ACCESSORIES 1
Y =X - 7 21,22
ACCESSORIES 2
bt T E 23, 24

OPTION




HITRE HIN— T AILHYT
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

v

__________________

- -
-
A
[
~. T [~
-~ T
|| . -
- |
\ ' ~
' I [P
N
! \
¢ AN T~
L
o



RIEE-FN—F APy T
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

MREs

{EE

No. | "5ARTS |QTY L PARTS NAME
1 1997 1 | RFEH/N— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
2 15007 2 |EFEHN—LEHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10
3 1782 1 |BIEAH/NN— ARM SIDE COVER
4 8093 1 |fiEmAh/A—iEDHHl THUMB SCREW 9/64X40
5 1436 1 | B ARM TOP COVER
6 10704 1 | EWREHRL SCREW 3/16X28
) 10703 1 | BRIV r— WASHER
8 1435 1 |RiES ARM SPOOL PIN BUSHING
9 1434 2 |RIiI¥E ARM SPOOL PIN
10 1437 2 |FAHhyT1/4) OIL CUP (1/4)

11 1072t 4 |EAHDYT(1/4) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (1/4)

12 | 10959 2 | 7—LIdLit ARM RUBBER CAP
13 | 30046 1 | 7—REB1EDHHLC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4




EAR - REAF
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




HEiR - R EHF
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

s [TEEK

.

No. | "barTs laTv. sz PARTS NAME
1 1724 1 | &R FACE PLATE
2 1427 1 |EHtHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L.=19.5
3 6029 2 |ERLEDHRLC(T) SCREW 3/16X28
4 1428C 1 |EHRAKHRE-RBYYUH |SLACK THREAD REGULATOR COMPLETE
5 1428 1 |ERKSLE SLACK THREAD REGULATOR
6 | 1314-03 | 1 |HRBEYYY SLACK THREAD REGULATOR THREAD EYELET BUSHING
7 | 1314-04 | 1 |[RBYITHEDHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5
8 6333 | |ERAKARELESRL(LE) SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
9 8040 1 |[ERKRELEHRL(T) SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
10 | 10683 1 |%# FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
11 3052 (I P2 STt oY ~1 08 SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
12 1429 1 |mR/h R FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
13 1430 | |EREE R FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
14 8040 1 |@fihsEEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
15 | t423C 1 | KFAFmAA TENSION RETAINING DISK COMPLETE
16 3069 1 |RAFHEGN TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)
17 1423 2 | XHFFm TENSION RETAINING DISK
18 8078 1 [[B&EE 0N SPIRAL SPRING (SMALL)
19 8079 2 [B—bLybtub THUMB NUT 1/4X40
20 1424 1| ERE THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
21 8040 1 | ERBESHRLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
22 1778 1 | T THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
23 2067 1 [FTHRELEHRL SCREW 11/64X40
24 1411 1 |25 TENSION RELEASING LEVER
25 1413 1 [RDDZDIRR TS TENSION RELEASING LEVER SPRING
26 1412 1 [ZRDPBEHIRE L HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.5
27 1421 1 |RDEIHE> PIN
28 6383 I |RFAFELEDHRL SCREW 15/64X28
29 | 1258C 1 RAFE(R) . IE) TENSION COMPLETE
30 1414 1 |R#FHFA THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR
31 1417 1 (#BhE4a THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
32 1416 1 |REYiE4a THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LEVER
33 1258 1 (IE4sR5 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
34 1415 1 |REBAFECK) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)
35 | 1419C 1 [FAFmM(R-5) 4 TENSION DISK COMPLETE
36 1419 1 |[EAFm(A) TENSION DISK (INNER)
37 1420 1 |FAFm (54 TENSION DISK (OUTER)
38 3071 1 |[Hh—m TENSION RELEASING DISK
39 1422 1 [E&(E(X) SPIRAL SPRING (LARGE)
40 1257 1 |[@EHR(CF) R FACE PILATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
41 6333 1 |ik&HHal SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5




ki

ARM SHAFT




&

ARM SH/}:FI I

No. ﬁgj‘\“ﬁf ?T“f R% PARTS NAME

1 1448-A | 1 |T—1— PULLEY

2 1327 3 |[J—)—1toHhl SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

3 6047 1 [F—y—fLsl SCREW 5/16X24

4 1240 1 | L& ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL)

5 1241 1 | EEAZIL(B)WNAT T ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) BUSHING WITH PIPE (REAR)
6 1260 1 | E#A%)L () 1IEHHL SCREW 15/64X28 L=10

7 1325 1 | E8AZIL(B)TIILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT

8 1330 1 [KE¥Y—hA—hUf ARM SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW

9 1331 1 [ KFV—h/i—1kHhl SCREW 9/32X20 L=24.5

10 1454 1 | Fv—h/i—iig OIL CAP

11 1242 1 [ KFv— ARM SHAFT GEAR (LARGE)

12 1329 3 | K¥v—1oHht SCREW 1/4X40 L=10

13 1775 1 | ETFXYovk FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
14 6029 2 | ETFEYOvk&EHRL SCREW 3/16X28

16 1243 1 |EF&EYAL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC

17 6383 2 | ETFEYALILEDRTC SCREW 15/64X28 L=10

18 1727 1 |ZZayk (k) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (UPPER)
19 1452 1 |3ZAyF(L)ZziLk OIL FELT

20 1256 1 |3ZAayk (k) 7zLRZ OIL FELT STOPPER

21 1726 1 [ZEYHL FEED ECCENTRIC

22 1725 1 |[REYSREEHL FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC

23 1245 1 [hLts FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE

24 1354 1 [ALERC(A) SCREW (A) 3/16X32

25 1355 1 |BLERLC(B) SCREW (B) 3/16X33

26 1356 1 Bt FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION SPRING WASHER
27 6360 2 |[BLERCFYE NUT 3/16X32

28 1246 1 (BLtBE5—R FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE COUPLING
29 1329 5 |[hALtBr—RikHHl SCREW 1/4X40 L=10

30 1322 1 | E8A%IL (B ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

31 1309 1 | E#ARIL (R IEHAL SCREW 9/32X28 L=11

32 1325 1 | E8ARILEFDTINE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT

33 1237 1 | EZEYHL UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC

34 1307 1 (U5 0F—3 hAh NEEDLE BAR CRANK

35 6322C 1 (WFERAT ) THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE COMPLETE
36 6323 1 | AT+ERITRE SCREW 3/16X32 L=145

37 6322 1 | h+EAqF THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE

38 8004 1 |#HEOTU V1L (K)  |SCREW 9/32X28

39 1309 1 |80 501EHHRLE U [SCREW 9/32X28 L=11

40 | 8023-B | 1 [#ME5F2UAZI /v [TAPER PIN (3.5 X 40)

41 1377 1 EYEREL/S— FEED REGULATING LEVER

42 1378 1 | RUSRASLAA—E Al HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

43 1379 1 EYREL N~ FEED REGULATING LEVER SPRING




EtHE

NEEDLE BAR




Eagi

NEEDLEUBA\B: ;
No. %,E”A“R?.f;‘? f’;\‘f_ 2% PARTS NAME
1 1314C 1 |[REURHE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
2 1314 1 | X THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
3 | 1314-03 | 1 |RBEYILY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER THREAD EYELET BUSHING
4 [ 1314-04 | 1 |RBY)YTEHRL SCREW 3/32X56 1:=6.5 :
5 1313 1 [ W+ESSH THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
6 1317 1 (IS0 Y NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
7 1318 1 |#tEEE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
8 8089 2 |#HEEREERHORL SCREW 3/16X32 L=11
9 1319 1 |$tEfasAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK
10 1453 1 ($t05FEAFE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
11 8100 2 |ERFELESHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
12 1316 1 |EHl COUNTERCLOCKWISE SCREW
13 1315 1 |XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK HINGE PIN
14 1786 1 | RXFEE IEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 =12
15 1438 1 |REEV#ES OIL WICK
16 2067 1 | XEEVHERC SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
17 2092 1 a7 SPRING-TYPE PIN
18 1455 1 |17 OIL WICK
19 1311 1 |&HEAR (L) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
20 1536 1 |#HEARIL(F) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
21 8097 2 |§HEAZILIESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5
22 1310 1 |#HE NEEDLE BAR
23 | N1124 1 |#t(ODx1)#24 NEEDLE DDX1 #24
24 1320 1 |k (HalCet) NEEDLE CLAMP WITH SCREW
25 8059 1 |§tHiEoHAL SCREW 15/64X28
26 1321 1 (&HERE NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE
27 3052 1 |HERBLEDHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
28 1380 IE g THROAT PLATE
29 1381 2 |&tiRiESHRL SCREW 3/16X28 L=7
30 1382 1 |AR(EH) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
31 1381 2 |ARE) LEHHRLC SCREW 3/16X28 L=7
32 1383 1 |AR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
33 1384 1 [AREER BED SLIDE SPRING
34 8031 2 |AlREThiEHAL SCREW 3/32X56 L=4




ILEH- T
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

AN




B T H
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

T E=

[ TEEk

No. [ "bARTS |aQTV. =2 PARTS NAME
1 1333 1 |3r#Ah ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
2 1247 1 Iy — ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (UPPER)
3 | 10828-A| 3 |[/hEy—itdHial SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
4 1334 1 |iTEARIL (L) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)-BUSHING (UPPER)
5 1335 1 |3ZEARIL(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 11486 2 [ArEhAZNIESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=8
7 1248 1 |SZEFVv—(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)
8 [ 10828-A| 3 [MZ#EAFVY—(TF)ikHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
9 1337 1 | FE#¥v—H/—HalfH) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR CASE WITH SCREW
10 1331 1 | FE#EFvY—hH—tdHal SCREW 9/32X20, L=24.5
11 1454 1 [TE¥v—h/—ihie SCREW 1/4X28, L=5
12 1338 1 | T# ROTATING HOOK SHAFT
13 1248 1 | FE¥v— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR
14 | 10828-A | 3 |TFT#FVv—itHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
15 1340 1 | TEARIL(18) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
16 1339 1 | FEARIL (BT ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
17 1327 2 | F@EA2LEHRL SCREW 5/16X24 L=13
18 | 17026 2 |TE#ARILITILE OIL FELT
19 1342 1 | T8#h>— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT COLLAR
20 8097 2 | TE#AS—IE®HHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5
21 | 1343C 1 |hvEfd ROTATING HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
22 | 1343-3C| 1 |4HE$E ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
23 [ 1343-8C | 1 |REUH—R#E BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
24 | 1855-01 | 1 |4HhELE ROTATING HOOK BASE
25 | 1855-02 | 3 |AFELdHHU SCREW
26 | 1343-03 | 1 [4HE ROTATING HOOK
27 | 1855-04 | 3 |sHELEHRL SCREW
28 | 1343-05 | 1 |AMEHEZ BOBBIN CASE HOLDER
29 | 1343-06 | 1 [AMNFERZ(EH BOBBIN CASE HOLDER SPRING
30 | 1855-07 | 1 |HAAFEWA(SHEHRKL SCREW
31 [ 1343-08 | 1 |NHE BOBBIN CASE
32 | 1855-13 | 1 |TFTHAFIEH BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
33 | 1855-15 | 1 | FHRIFAFIThLHAL SCREW
34 | 1855-14 | 1 | TRBAFILHFHAL SCREW
35 1441 1 |/RE> BOBBIN
36 1344 1 |hEZ BOBBIN CASE POSITION BRACKET
37 6025 1 |AFEZEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
38 1345 1 |hERZLEE BOBBIN CASE RETAINER BRACKET
39 1346 1 |hFEBRZILEEHHRC SCREW 5/16X28 L=19
40 0058 1 |hFERZEELETY v— WASHER
41 1349 1 |AhFERZEEWRI$A BOBBIN CASE RETAINER POSITION SPRING
42 8064 1 |hFERALERIEIEDHIC  |SCREW 15/64X28
43 8009 1 (hFERZEIESHRE SCREW 15/64X28 L=75
44 1347 1 |hEHRZ BOBBIN CASE RETAINER
45 1348 1 |hERZEY HINGE STUD
46 1350 1 |[Evftkidda BOBBIN CASE RETAINER SPRING WITH PIN
47 3052 1 |E fRiEtatsHial SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

_10_




WA EYRE
PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT




- EY R
PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT

No. %E,;ﬁ: fﬁf P PARTS NAME

1 1402 1 ||ZERSHHRL PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCREW 5/8X28 UN
2 28055 1 |#BZEShCH NUT 5/8X11UNC

3 1789 1 [z EXTYT PRESSER BAR SPRING

4 1394 1 |z ERE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

5 50003 2 (HrEgfaEmoRl SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5

6 1395 1 |RZERETRYR PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET GIB

7 | 8101-10 | 1 |+ _YUKFAFHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=11

8 10652 1 [FRYiRERERLC Y NUT 11/64X40

9 1397 1 |IRZEREEN PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT

10 8060 2 [RAHBEEERNLDHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

11 1398 1 |1 ERYiaE PRESSER BAR LIFTING AND RELEASING BRACKET
12 1393 kR PRESSER BAR

13 1403 1 [BAE PRESSER FOOT

14 6025 1 [BZELESHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

15 1911 1 A EFL/— PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (HANDLE)

16 1910 1 ||z EF PRESSER FOOT LIFTER

17 | 802002 | 1 (A EFL/N—/vIE PIN

18 1399 1 |EfmAa+ FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LINK

19 1400 1 |EWmAH DL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32

20 2068 1 |BE#E PIN

21 8009 1 |BE&ELHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

22 1780 113 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

23 1432 1 (BiEh FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING

24 | 8086-01 | 1 |Bi&H4L SCREW 5/16X24

25 8050 1 |BlEh%ZRL SCREW 9/64X40

26 | 6359-A | 1 |RYUEHF FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
27 6384 1 |[RYBHBFEERL SCREW 15/64X28

28 1781 1 |RYRE FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
29 6360 2 |RYEFvk NUT

30 1208 1 |Z23ER BELL CRANK

31 1392 1 |=2AEFBLEDHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

32 1249 1 | ExEUskE UPPER FEED ROD

33 1392 1 [E&YiElEHRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

34 1408 1 [EURE FEED FOOT

35 1450 1 |FYRIEHHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

36 1756 1 | EREYBRZHR UPPER FEED ROD HOLDER PLATE

37 8100 3 | EEVERARLESRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

_12_




LY
UPPER FEED MECHANISM




LEY S
UPPER FEED MECHANISM

= 3 ,,l:ql po

No. ﬁg”A”ﬁS’ é@.r’f P4 PARTS NAME

1 1787 1 | E&EYawvk UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
2 1387 1 |18 BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT

3 1386 1 | EEYOoyRFERC HINGE SCREW 5/16X24

4 11152 1 [EXYOYRERCFYk NUT 5/16X24

7 1746 1 | EEYEAZILE UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BRACKET

8 1346 2 | EEYEARIILE LSO SCREW 5/16X28 L=19

9 | 8023-A | 2 |LEREYEAZILE/vIE PIN

10| 11176 3 | EEUEARILIEDRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

11 1235 1 WX ETE3% BELL CRANK CONNECTING LINK

12 | 28076 1 [HRALTEZEHENHC SCREW M6X1 L=16

13 1392 1 | EZEYAHRIESHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5

14 1390 1 | EXEYALT BELL CRANK

15 | 1236 1 | ETFEHFLC HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

16 | 19516 1 | L F=Hgktuk NUT 1/4X28

17 | 18633 3 |y — WASHER

18 1743 1| EXyss UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT

19 1744 1 | EEUEA%IL (R UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
20 | 1259 1 |.EXYEhhs— UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR

21 17276 2 | EREYEHS—1EHRC SCREW 1/4X40 L=4.2

22 | 1747 1 | EEYER UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

23 | 8023-A| 1 |EkFEUEHR /vIE PIN

24 | 1251 1 | EEY =S UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION

25 | 10776 1 |AERE VRV NUT 1/4X32

26 | 35082 1 |Puiv— WASHER

27 | 1750 1 | EXYVZ=XRAE UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK
28 1752 1 | ExYER (T PIPE

29 | 1751 1 [AERE KL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

30 1749 1 | EXEYZXERLC HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

32 | 8105 1 | EXY=RERCFvE NUT 9/32X28

33 1753 1 | Ex=yd2s UPPER FEED LEVER LINK

34 | 1250 2 VOB RL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28

35 | 19516 1 [U>OBRlFvhk NUT 1/4X28

36 | 1252 1 | BV &SR (L) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER)
37 | 1365 1 |EEVEhERE (L) FHHBC  |SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

38 1253 1 | EXYIOyRERC HINGE SCREW 6.75X32

39 1254 1 | EEYiayvFERC vk NUT 6.75X32

40 1745 1 | EXYEARIL () UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
41 1741 1 | EEYirayk FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD

42 | 1255 1 | BV EEES(T) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER)
43 1365 1| LEYEERE(T) FHdl SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

44 1253 1 | EXEYSIOyREfL SCREW 6.75X32

45 1254 1 | ERYsrovRRfRC vk NUT 6.75X32

46 | 1249C 1 | EXYiEA UPPER FEED ROD COMPLETE

47 | 1251C 1 | E#&YZ3GERE UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION COMPLETE
48 | 1252C 1 | EXYEhERS (B UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER) COMPLETE
49 | 1255C 1| EXYEER(T)H UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER) COMPLETE

..14._




TEY S

LOWER FEED MECHANISM

_15_



TEYHE
LOWER FEED MECHANISM

[=] = E7

No. gg,j\ﬁ: éT{f 54 PARTS NAME

1 1735 1 (Y& FEED ROCK SHAFT

2 1368 1 |V iEDHRE SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

3 1366 1 [ZEYEAZIL (FI) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

4 10579 1 |EYEAZILIESHRE SCREW 15/64X28 L=20

5 6026 2 IR tyk SCREW & NUT (SMALL) 9/32X28

6 | 6026-01 | 2 |/hRihal SCREW 9/32X28

7 | 6026-02 | 2 |/hRFwk NUT 9/32X28

8 1734 1 [EYEOISo FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

9 1365 2 EYEITOFEDRE SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

10 1736 1 |3ZAavk(F)E> PIN

1 1367 1 [EYEIARIL () FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)

12 | 10579 1 |3EYEAZ L IEHRLE SCREW 15/64X28 L=20

13 1369 1 |EYLEE FEED BAR

14 1376 1 |#EYss FEED DOG

15 8100 2 |EYsEEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

16 6007 1 ([ETE#HAES SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE

17 | 10596 1 |ZEYLEEIILE OIL FELT

18 8031 1 [FEYEEIZzrEDHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=4

19 1371 1 | ET# FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

20 1374 1 [ETFEARIL(FD FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 1327 1 | ET#ARNLIEDHAL SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

22 | 1511 1 |EFT#s522 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

23 6029 2 | ET#H 508500 SCREW 3/16X28

24 1360 1 | E T8R4l HINGE SCREW 9/32X28

25 8105 1 |[ET#ERLFvE NUT 9/32X28

26 1375 1 | L TEARIL () FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
27 1327 1 | ETFTEhAR/LIEDHLC SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

28 1368 1 | ET#irhEHRL SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

_‘l 6_




FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

B UHEAE

_.17_.



B
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

(=] [S] *F
No. %E,”Aﬁ: g@;& 2%, PARTS NAME
1 1723 1 |ENL—IL:E SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE BASE
2 35034 3 |ZEAL—ILEELEHRL SCREW M6X1
3 | 8023-A | 2 |ERL—IILLEE/vHEY TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25)
4 | 20105-A | 2 [RF7UYLY BEARING
5 2067 2 |EAL—NWLAFTYS 1EHL |SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
6 1730 2 |ERL—L SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
7 4094 2 |AERby/A—IEDHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
8 34012 2 |N\woAaE FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK
9 1733 1 |32Avk(F) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER)
10 | 27170 1 |[AEE ESHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
11 6029 1 32OV (F) &4l SCREW 3/16X28
12 1769 IR ATV FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK
13 1732 1 |BAEEY CONNECTION PIN
14 1770 1 |28y o)HERC HINGE SCREW 15/64X28
15 1768 1 |ISyoERENEEE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
16 1771 1 [Ny RTYLE FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
17 1772 1 |y aRTY 58 FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK
18 1729 1 |EAL—LIBZIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE
19 | 31092 4 |ZEAL—ILIBZIKHHL (F) |SCREW M4X0.7
20 | 29056 1 |EAL—IBZR&EDRL (K) [SCREW M4X0.7
21 1728 1 [Zovk(E)EY PIN
22 | 27170 1 |3ZOvk(EB)EviEHRhl SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
23 1774 1 |\ oEREhERRHRC SCREW 3/16X28 L=13
24 1766 1 [/\yoL /N —Eh FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
26 1765 1 |13yl n— FEED REVERSING LEVER
27 | 28043 1 (7YoL A—kdHL(B) SCREW M6X1 L=10
28 | 27170 1 23O /i—itHHal (A) SCREW M5X0.8 L=6
29 1767 1 [Ny HLR—Z FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER
30 1773 2 |N\vHLN—Z by TRl SCREW 15/64X28 L=30
31 50409 2 |\ HLIN—R by TF bk NUT 15/64X28
32 | 30066 2 (vl n—iBziEHHE SCREW M5X0.8

_18_




fTiEfm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

S

I

14




TE&1
ACCESSORIES 1

No.

s [ {EHM

g

PARTS NAME

PARTS |QTY.
1 N1124 3 [#H(DDx 1) NEEDLE DDX1 #24
2 6050 1 |E3] CLOTH EDGE GUIDE
3 7047 1 |[ERLESHRLC SCREW 9/64X40
4 1441 6 |FhE> BOBBIN
5 19473 1 |+FES541N SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
6 8121 1 |FSAL/80N) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
7 8120 1 [FSA4/8(h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
8 8118 1 |FS4/3(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
9 19457 1 [RBLUF(25) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM)
10 | 19458 1 [FRALUFEA) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM)
1 19459 1 [RALVFG) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM)
12 | 19460 1 |RALUFG) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5MM)
13 8123 1 il OILER
14 | 8132-B | 1 |&p5aL ACCESSORY BAG
15 8124 1 |[E=—nHn— VINYL COVER

_20_




T/Em 2
ACCESSORIES 2

_21_




/&2
ACCESSORIES 2

MaEs [

No. | "oARTS |aTy. 24 PARTS NAME
1 1442 1 A% OIL PAN

2 6055 12 |IEET NAIL

3 11885 2 BT HINGE CONNECTION

4 11886 2 |EoPST L HINGE RUBBER CUSHION

5 11887 4 |3—F—dL CORNER RUBBER CUSHION

6 35254 1 [RILECHEBEEYR) THREAD STAND COMPLETE

7 1440 1 [fELVE BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE

8 13079 1 K&y CHAIN

9 13098 1 [REJLEvE PEDAL COMPLETE

_22_




Al 5E

OPTION

_23_




Al 5E &

OPTION
[=] (=1 #

No. gf,j\“ﬁ;“ T’f >4 PARTS NAME
1 | 1447CC | 1 [RIFH—KEvbk BELT GUARD COMPLETE

2 | 1447-01 | 1 |[RLPH—FAKLK BELT GUARD

3 | 1447-02 | 1 [NJLMH—F#EAH/N— BELT GUARD SIDE COVER

4 | 1447-03 | 1 [RJLEH—FE{THR BELT GUARD STAY

5 6339 6 |NIMH—FiEHh/ A —1EHHC  |SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

6 20276 3 | NILMH—FRFL SCREW 3/16X30 L=7

7 16287 3 NN —FREKIET Y v— WASHER

8 1458 1 [#ERILEH—FEvb AUXILIARY BELT GUARD COMPLETE
9 11830 1 @RIV —RIEHRl SCREW 9/64X40

10 | 15081 2 |HHBINILM—F Rl WOOD SCREW

11 16287 2 |WBINILM—F KRBTyl v—|WASHER

12 1459 1 [N —F#BIR BELT GUARD AUXILIARY PLATE
13 | 6339 4 |RILEH—FaEiR Lt SCREW 1/8X44 L=4

14 1460 1 | ZqvH—=H—F FINGER GUARD

15 | 11142 1 | P4 H—H—F1IEIviv— WASHER

_24_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

Aa—IL %A
T273-0018 FEE MBI RAT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:E : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp
(BENEXR)
Parts No. PB29110 (0317)
Rev. 2



